
~ 
St_S:ity of / d 11erwoo 

Oregon 
Home c:{ c~ "[Ualdtin Rivcr No.timusl W.ldlffr Rlfu.ec 

Resolution No. 2001-941 

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING A SCHEDULE OF CITY WATER SERVICE CHARGES AND FEES AS 
ESTABLISHED BY ORDINANCE 514 ORIGINALLY ADOPTED ON MAY 5 1961 AND LAST AMENDED 

BY ORDINANCE 99-1071 IN FEBUARY 1999. 

WHEREAS, the City has established fees for water service provided by the City originally in 
Ordinance No. 514 and last updated by Ordinance 99-1071; and 

WHEREAS, the City has repealed Ordnance 99-1071, establishing rates and fees for water service 
provided by the City; and 

WHEREAS, it is most appropriate that fees and charges for all services be set by the City Council, 
and at a level whereby reasonable costs are recovered; and 

WHEREAS, the City has met the requirement for providing a public notice and public hearing prior to 
the adoption of this fee resolution. 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. Adoption: The City Water Schedule of Fees, attached hereto as Exhibit A, is hereby 
approved and adopted, and supersedes all prior water fee schedules and miscellaneous fee schedules. 

Section 2. Effective Date: This Resolution shall become effective upon passage. 

Duly passed by the City Council this 10th day of April, 2001. 

Attest: 

Resolution 2000-941 
April10, 2001 
Page 1 of 1 with Exhibit A Attached 



Exhibit A 
Water Usage Charges 

Residential 

First 100 G. 100 TO 21000 Over 21,000 

3/4" 
1" 

1 1/2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 
10" 

$ 4.550 $ 
5.630 

10.000 
14.550 
29.280 
50.020 

103.850 
192.220 
277.580 

For Residential Customers 

0.233 $ 0.348 
0.233 0.348 
0.233 0.348 
0.233 0.348 
0.233 0.348 
0.233 0.348 
0.233 0.348 
0.233 0.348 
0.233 0.348 

Commercial 

First 100 G. 100 TO 21000 

$ 4.550 $ 0.250 
4.550 0.250 
4.550 0.250 
4.550 0.250 
4.550 0.250 
4.550 0.250 
4.550 0.250 
4.550 0.250 
4.550 0.250 

a) For Each additional100 gallons UP TO 21,000 $ 0.233 
$ 0.348 b) Over 21,000 Gallons 

Non Residential Customers 
a) 3/4" First 1 00 Gallons 
b) Each additional 1 00 gallons 

$ 16.740 
$ 0.250 

Over 21,000 

$ 0.250 
0.250 
0.250 
0.250 
0.250 
0.250 
0.250 
0.250 
0.250 

The City manager is herby directed to have 12% of the annual revenue from user charges 
Deposited in the City Water System Replacement Reserve Fund 

Resolution 2000-923 
January 23, 2001 
Page 1 of 1 with Exhibit A Attached 

I 
I 

Fire line 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

10.921 
20.921 

I 

31.381 
44.67! 


